2507 W. Geneva Dr.
Tempe, Arizona 85282
Phone [602] 231-8616
FAX [602] 273-9135
Data Bus Box Couplers
Requirements Document
DC-1002-A

Table 3:  Temperature Altitude Test Conditions 12
List of Figures
Figure 1: Box Coupler Numbering System 4
Figure 2:  Bus Arrangement Configurations 5
Phoenix Logistics, Inc. 3 of 12           DC-1002-A REV B
1. Introduction
1.1. Scope. The scope of this document is to describe the design, performance and
qualification test requirements of Phoenix Logistics, Inc. manufactured data bus box
couplers with threaded and bayonet connectors utilized for connection into the data
bus system, as equivalent to Raychem D-500-0255 series.
1.2. Description. Box couplers covered in this document are EMI-shielded, non-repairable
assemblies, which are installed into a data bus system between the Bus and Stub cables.
These couplers are designed to meet or exceed MIL-STD-1553B box couplers referenced
in US Air Force Drawing 8340707. The box couplers are not environment resistant.
1.3. Connector mating accommodation.  Box couplers specified in this document utilize the
following connectors:
1.3.1. Threaded connectors, jack, pin or socket; reference Phoenix Logistics part
numbers DB-0412-X (X= P (pin) or S (socket)), which mates with DB-0411-X.
1.3.2. Bayonet connectors, jack, pin or socket; reference Phoenix Logistics part numbers
DB-0434-X (X= P (pin) or S (socket)) Interface A, which mates with DB-0433-X
DB-0436-X (X= P (pin) or S (socket)) Interface A, which mates with DB-0435-X
DB-0438-X (X= P (pin) or S (socket)) Interface C, which mates with DB-0437-X
DB-0440-X (X= P (pin) or S (socket)) Interface D, which mates with DB-0439-X
NOTE: See individual Box Coupler Data Sheet for connector contact configuration.
1.3.3. Capabilities exist to incorporate customer defined connectors into a customer or
program specific box coupler design.
1.4. Classification.
1.4.1. Box couplers, Threaded coupling
1.4.2. Box couplers, Bayonet coupling
1.5. Material and Finishes.
1.5.1. Transformer: MIL-PRF-21038 and MIL-STD-1553B
1.5.2. Isolation Resistors: MIL-PRF-39007/9, 56.60 – 58.90 ohms, 1 Watt minimum, non
inductive, or equivalent
1.5.3. Coupler Housing:  Aluminum Alloy 6061-T651per MIL-DTL-32262; enamel painted
per TT-E-527, gray per Fed-STD-595 #36321 over tin plating per ASTM B545
(mounting surface is not painted), or cold rolled steel per ASTM A1008; tin plating
per ASTM B545.
1.5.4. Connectors: Per Phoenix Logistics, Inc. specification DB-1001-A
1.6. Temperature Range. Box Couplers covered in this specification are suitable for use over
the temperature range -55° to +150° C. Operating temperature is the maximum
temperature reached at any point as a result of electrical current and ambient
temperature.
Phoenix Logistics, Inc. 4 of 12           DC-1002-A REV B
Phoenix Logistics, Inc. 5 of 12           DC-1002-A REV B
Phoenix Logistics, Inc. 6 of 12           DC-1002-A REV B
2 Standards and Specifications
2.1 Order of Precedence. This document forms part of a specification to the extent
specified herein. In the event that the requirements stated in this document conflict with